

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 07 - Varsity Athletics Fall</b>							
<b>5825-010</b>	<b>CROSS COUNTRY: CROSS COUNTRY CONES, VINYL, ORANGE FLUORESCENT, 28 INCH, NO TIP BASE, WORKAREA OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	EA			
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$11.9900	\$11.9900	\$23.98
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$16.6200	\$16.6200	\$33.24
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION, CO-28 WEIGHTED BASE	61		ALUMINUM ATHLETIC	\$19.9500	\$19.9500	\$39.90
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$20.2400	\$20.2400	\$40.48
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION C28 OR	053442		BILL FRITZ SPORTS	\$29.0000	\$29.0000	\$58.00
<b>5825-020</b>	<b>CROSS COUNTRY: CROSS COUNTRY CONES, VINYL, ORANGE, ONE PIECE CONSTRUCTION WITH WEIGHTED BASE, 12", ORANGE</b>		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: RIDDELL RRCON12	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$3.5000	\$3.5000	\$14.00
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.6900	\$3.6900	\$14.76
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$3.8100	\$3.8100	\$15.24
		61		ALUMINUM ATHLETIC	\$5.9500	\$5.9500	\$23.80
		11466		KORNEY BOARD AIDS INC.	\$7.9900	\$7.9900	\$31.96
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$8.2500	\$8.2500	\$33.00
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION C12 OR	053442		BILL FRITZ SPORTS	\$19.0000	\$19.0000	\$76.00
<b>5825-030</b>	<b>CROSS COUNTRY: TRACK SHOE SPIKES, 1/2" PYRAMID STLE, 27.1/2, 100 BAG</b>		5.00	BAG		(No substitutes)	
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$8.3400	\$8.3400	\$41.70
		36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$10.5000	\$10.5000	\$52.50
		61		ALUMINUM ATHLETIC	\$15.0000	\$15.0000	\$75.00
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$15.2000	\$15.2000	\$76.00
<b>5830-008</b>	<b>FIELD HOCKEY: FIELD HOCKEY BALLS, CHINGFORD SEAL COLOR: ORANGE, HB4 - CHINGFORD MULTI-TURF, DISPLAY NFHS LOGO.</b>		8.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$27.9500	\$27.9500	\$223.60

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 07 - Varsity Athletics Fall</b>							
<b>5830-010</b>	<b>FIELD HOCKEY: FIELD HOCKEY BALLS, CHINGFORD SEAL COLOR: WHITE, HB9 - CHINGFORD MULTI-TURF, DISPLAY NFHS LOGO.</b>		2.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: GRYPHON HB5/W	4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$25.9500	\$25.9500	\$51.90
<b>5830-018</b>	<b>FIELD HOCKEY: BRINE VANTAGE 2 FIELD HOCKEY GOGGLE</b>		12.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SPEC'D GOGGLE RUNS SMALL AS PER VENDOR. OFFERING UNDERARMOUR FUTURES GOGGLE (UAFG) MEETS BOTH ASTM F3077 & F2713-14-DUAL SPORT GOGGLE @ \$20.99 EA - ASSORTED COLORS	4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$20.9900	\$20.9900	\$251.88
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$23.7000	\$23.7000	\$284.40
		4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$25.9900	\$25.9900	\$311.88
<b>5830-032</b>	<b>FIELD HOCKEY: HELMET, SLAZENGER CLUB</b>		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: GRYPHON SENTINAL HELMET AS CLUB IS DISCONTINUED HERE AT LS - - MED OR LARGE	4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$99.9500	\$99.9500	\$99.95
<b>5830-034</b>	<b>FIELD HOCKEY: TK 1 GOALKEEPING THROAT PRTOTECTOR</b>		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: LT731 - SMALL OR LARGE	4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$13.9400	\$13.9400	\$27.88
<b>5830-062</b>	<b>FIELD HOCKEY: CRANBARRY CAPTAIN'S FIELD HOCKEY ARM BAND</b>		4.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$1.4300	\$1.4300	\$5.72
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$7.5500	\$7.5500	\$30.20
<b>5830-070</b>	<b>FIELD HOCKEY: TK BAG WITH WHEELS, BLACK, 38" X 19" X 18", DOUBLE WHEEL SYSTEM, REINFORCED NEOPRENE PULL HANDLE, EXTRA WIDE TOP/SIDE OPENING, LONGSTRETH #HO2TK4GB12</b>		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: H02TK35G - - 2018/2019 MODEL -- TK TOTAL 3.5 GOALIE BAG	4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$64.9000	\$64.9000	\$194.70

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 07 - Varsity Athletics Fall</b>							
<b>5830-150</b>	<b>FIELD HOCKEY: FIELD HOCKEY SCOREBOOKS, LONGSTRETH HO40</b>		5.00	EA			
		4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$16.20
	Alt Bid: CRAN BARRY 1454518 - - P. 197	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$7.5900	\$7.5900	\$37.95
<b>5835-010</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: FOOTBALL, GAME BALL, WILSON GST-WTF1003, PIAA APPROVED</b>		20.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: NOT PIAA STAMPED	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$60.7400	\$60.7400	\$1,214.80
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$79.9700	\$79.9700	\$1,599.40
		36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$97.0000	\$97.0000	\$1,940.00
<b>5835-011</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: GAME FOOTBALLS, WILSON TDY F1300 WITH WHITE STRIPES</b>		1.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$37.9800	\$37.9800	\$37.98
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$47.9700	\$47.9700	\$47.97
		36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$49.3800	\$49.3800	\$49.38
<b>5835-012</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: LEATHER FOOTBALL, WILSON 1003GST GAME FOOTBALL, W/WHITE STRIP, DISPLAY NFHS LOGO</b>		1.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$60.7400	\$60.7400	\$60.74
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$86.9700	\$86.9700	\$86.97
		36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$97.0000	\$97.0000	\$97.00
<b>5835-020</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: RAWLINGS FOOTBALL BALL BAG, HOLDS 12 FULL SIZE FOOTBALLS, INSULATED BALL DIVIDERS AND SIDE POCKET FOR EXTRA STORAGE, DURABLE BALLISTIC NYLON BOTTOM, PADDED ADJUSTABLE SHOULDER STRAP AND EXTENDED SIDE STRAPS FOR BACK PACK CAPABILITIES, BLACK</b>		2.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$24.2700	\$24.2700	\$48.54
<b>5835-032</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: SCHUTT DNA PRO+ FOOTBALL HELMET WITH TPU CUSHIONING SYSTEM, 8-LARGE, MATTE BLACK, SUPER-PRO FACEMASK</b>		4.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: SCHUTT VENGEANCE PRO 1393394	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$180.3900	\$180.3900	\$721.56

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 07 - Varsity Athletics Fall</b>							
<b>5835-032</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: SCHUTT DNA PRO+ FOOTBALL HELMET WITH TPU CUSHIONING SYSTEM, 8-LARGE, MATTE BLACK, SUPER-PRO FACEMASK</b>		4.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: RIDDELL ALT	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$222.0000	\$222.0000	\$888.00
<b>5835-037</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: SCHUTT VARSITY SC-4 HARD CUP CHIN STRAP - BLACK</b>		36.00		EACH	(No substitutes)	
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$9.7000	\$9.7000	\$349.20
	Alt Bid: SC-4	053442		BILL FRITZ SPORTS	\$9.9600	\$9.9600	\$358.56
	Alt Bid: RIDDELL ALT R45621 FOUNDATION HELMET	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$432.00
<b>5835-038</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: SCRIMMAGE CAP FOOTBALL HELMET COVERS, UNIVERSAL FIT STRETCH CAP FITS ALL HELMETS, EASY ON/OFF, RED, FOOTBALL AMERICA #SCP</b>		24.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: BSN 1071948 - - P. 171	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$1.4800	\$1.4800	\$35.52
	Alt Bid: CHAMPRO FXA11	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$58.80
<b>5835-064</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: SCHUTT AIR MAXX FLEX SHOULDER PAD, 4 MEDIUM ATHLETIC, 4 LARGE ATHLETE, 2 LARGE OLIVE</b>		10.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: RIDDELL R48312 KOMBINE S.P.	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$130.0000	\$130.0000	\$1,300.00
	Alt Bid: 801857 - - SCHUTT MAXX FLEX	053442		BILL FRITZ SPORTS	\$189.0000	\$189.0000	\$1,890.00
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$221.9600	\$221.9600	\$2,219.60
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$233.0000	\$233.0000	\$2,330.00
<b>5835-095</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: FOOTBALL BELTS, HEAVY DUTY POLYPROPYLENE WEB 11" WIDTH D RINGS WITH DOUBLE RIVETED ASSEMBLY, 60" LONG COLOR:WHITE. TOMARK # 72266</b>		24.00		EA		
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$0.6200	\$0.6200	\$14.88
	Alt Bid: RIDDELL ALT WB60	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$20.40
<b>5835-096</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: WEB FOOTBALL BELT, SIZE 42" ADULT ADJUSTABLE, NICKEL PLATED D RINGS, COLOR: BLACK.</b>		24.00		EA		

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 07 - Varsity Athletics Fall</b>							
<b>5835-096</b>	<b>FOOTBALL: WEB FOOTBALL BELT, SIZE 42" ADULT ADJUSTABLE, NICKEL PLATED D RINGS, COLOR: BLACK.</b>		24.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: BSN FBBLTI 60" - - P. 173	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$0.6200	\$0.6200	\$14.88
	Alt Bid: RIDDELL ALT WB52	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$18.00
<b>5850-010</b>	<b>MOUTHGUARDS: MOUTHPIECES, W/STRAP, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, COLOR: BLACK, PASSONS MSMOUT</b>		300.00	EA			
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$0.2900	\$0.2900	\$87.00
	Alt Bid: RIDDELL ALT R45791	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$120.00
<b>5850-015</b>	<b>MOUTHGUARDS: BLACK, NO STRAP</b>		100.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$0.2900	\$0.2900	\$29.00
	Alt Bid: HM100C/K - - MUELLER (STRAPLESS) BLACK-K	4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$0.6300	\$0.6300	\$63.00
<b>5861-001</b>	<b>SAND BAGS: SAND BAGS</b>		8.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$6.6400	\$6.6400	\$53.12
<b>5875-010</b>	<b>SOCCER: GAME SOCCER BALLS, SPALDING TF-5000 64-7929, PIAA APPROVED</b>		6.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$31.5000	\$31.5000	\$189.00
	Alt Bid: NOT PIAA STAMPED	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$35.0500	\$35.0500	\$210.30
<b>5875-013</b>	<b>SOCCER: SOCCER BALLS, 12/PACK, NIKE T90 PREMIER TEAM SOCCERBALL, WHITE/BLACK/BLACK</b>		5.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: NIKE TEAM MAGIA NKSC3537 - - P. 199	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$355.4400	\$355.4400	\$1,777.20
<b>5875-024</b>	<b>SOCCER: NIKE ORDEM 5 PREMIER LEAGUE SOCCER BALL</b>		3.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: NIKE MERLIN NKSC3303100050 - - P. 199	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$78.9800	\$78.9800	\$236.94

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 07 - Varsity Athletics Fall</b>							
<b>5875-039</b>	<b>SOCCER: PREMIER CORNER FLAGS FOR ARTIFICIAL TURF - SET OF 4</b>		1.00	SET		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION PREMIER FLAGS SCF60	61		ALUMINUM ATHLETIC	\$125.0000	\$125.0000	\$125.00
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$133.3200	\$133.3200	\$133.32
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$170.0000	\$170.0000	\$170.00
	Alt Bid: KWIK GOAL 6B1404	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$185.4000	\$185.4000	\$185.40
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$205.0000	\$205.0000	\$205.00
<b>5875-062</b>	<b>SOCCER: BULK OFFICIAL CORNER FLAGS (16 FLAGS)</b>		1.00	SET		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: BSN MSSOCFLAG - - P. 215	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$99.7600	\$99.7600	\$99.76
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$280.0000	\$280.0000	\$280.00
<b>5875-065</b>	<b>SOCCER: MINI CONES (RED)</b>		14.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: BSN 1255706 ORANGE - - P. 216	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$5.60
		11466		KORNEY BOARD AIDS INC.	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$66.50
<b>5875-066</b>	<b>SOCCER: MINI CONES (YELLOW)</b>		14.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: BSN 1276558 YELLOW - - P. 216	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$5.60
		11466		KORNEY BOARD AIDS INC.	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$66.50
<b>5875-067</b>	<b>SOCCER: MINI CONES (GREEN)</b>		14.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		11466		KORNEY BOARD AIDS INC.	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$66.50
<b>5875-068</b>	<b>SOCCER: MINI CONES (BLUE)</b>		14.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		11466		KORNEY BOARD AIDS INC.	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$66.50
<b>5875-069</b>	<b>SOCCER: MINI CONES (ORANGE)</b>		14.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		11466		KORNEY BOARD AIDS INC.	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$66.50

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 07 - Varsity Athletics Fall</b>							
<b>5875-076</b>	<b>SOCCER: SMALL DISC CONES. 2 1/4" TALL WITH BASE OF 7 5/8".COLOR: ORANGE. CSI #21094</b>		50.00	EA			
	<b>OR EQUAL</b>						
	Alt Bid: BSN 1255706 - - P. 216	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$0.2800	\$0.2800	\$14.00
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION SCXOR	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$20.00
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION, SCX-ORANGE	61		ALUMINUM ATHLETIC	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$37.50
	Alt Bid: FHC-9 - - KBA FHC-9 (ORANGE)	11466		KORNEY BOARD AIDS INC.	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$75.00
<b>5875-080</b>	<b>SOCCER: KWIK LOCK NET CLIPS - 50 PACK</b>		1.00	PACK		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$34.0000	\$34.0000	\$34.00
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$35.2700	\$35.2700	\$35.27
	Alt Bid: 10B3201	36		RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN	\$39.8200	\$39.8200	\$39.82
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$46.9700	\$46.9700	\$46.97
<b>5875-090</b>	<b>SOCCER: SOCCER SCORE BOOK, 24 GAMES, PLAYERS CHARTS AND GAME BY GAME STATS, SPORTMANS</b>		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: BSN MSSOCBOK - - P. 217	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$6.48
	Alt Bid: BRINE SBIRP	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$10.00
<b>5875-095</b>	<b>SOCCER: NIKE EQUIPMENT BALL BAG, NEOPRENE, 600D POLYESTER, ADJUSTABLE SHOULDER STRAPS, INTERIOR MESH PACKER, BREATHABLE STORAGE, INTERIOR POCKETS, DRAWSTRING CLOSURE 20" W X 35"h X 20"</b>		3.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$27.1700	\$27.1700	\$81.51
<b>5875-100</b>	<b>SOCCER: BALL BAG, TEAM EQUIPMENT FOR SOCCER</b>		4.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: BSN 1377678 - - P. 76	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$10.6300	\$10.6300	\$42.52
	Alt Bid: CHAMPION BK4115	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$13.5900	\$13.5900	\$54.36

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 07 - Varsity Athletics Fall</b>							
<b>5900-010</b>	<b>TENNIS: TENNIS BALLS, WILSON HEAVY DUTY OPTIC YELLOW, 3 PER CAN,24 CANS/CASE</b>		14.00	CS		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 100101 - - A/S - MIN 6 CASE PER SHIPMENT	053442		BILL FRITZ SPORTS	\$61.5900	\$61.5900	\$862.26
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$61.6800	\$61.6800	\$863.52
	Alt Bid: IWXD	2672		FROMUTH TENNIS	\$64.0000	\$64.0000	\$896.00
		11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$65.2800	\$65.2800	\$913.92
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$75.6000	\$75.6000	\$1,058.40
<b>5900-040</b>	<b>TENNIS: TENNIS NETS, 42' X 3-1/2', 36MM BRAIDED BLACK POLYETHYLENE, DOUBLE REINFORCED 10 OZ. VINYL HEADBAND, 1/4" DIAMETER COATED STEEL CABLE, 23 LBSCSI #5526 OR EQUAL</b>		12.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: MACGREGGOR SUPER PRO 5000 TN50042F -- P. 223	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$72.1600	\$72.1600	\$865.92
<b>5900-060</b>	<b>TENNIS: TENNIS SCOREBOOK, BLAZER OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: WIRTANEN 1303254 - - P. 230	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$12.9200	\$12.9200	\$25.84
<b>5912-010</b>	<b>VOLLEYBALL: GAME VOLLEYBALLS, BADEN PERFECTION VX5EC-210, (A PIAA REQUIRED BALL)</b>		14.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: NOT PIAA STAMPED	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$40.8900	\$40.8900	\$572.46
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$43.0000	\$43.0000	\$602.00
		11466		KORNEY BOARD AIDS INC.	\$47.9900	\$47.9900	\$671.86
		053443		EASTBAY, INC.	\$55.4000	\$55.4000	\$775.60
<b>5912-090</b>	<b>VOLLEYBALL: ALUMINUM VOLLEYBALL SYSTEM COMPLETE SYSTEM FROM BSN</b>		1.00	EACH			
	Alt Bid: PR5000TS - - P. 262 - NO GRAPHICS	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$2,222.9800	\$2,222.9800	\$2,222.98
	Alt Bid: PR5000TS - - A/S BSN	053442		BILL FRITZ SPORTS	\$2,347.0000	\$2,347.0000	\$2,347.00
<b>5918-010</b>	<b>WHISTLES: WHISTLES, PLASTIC</b>		24.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: BSN 1376530 - - P. 341	11464		BSN SPORTS / US GAMES	\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$6.24



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 07 - Varsity Athletics Fall</b>							
5918-010	WHISTLES: WHISTLES, PLASTIC		24.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.3100	\$0.3100	\$7.44
		11466		KORNEY BOARD AIDS INC.	\$1.2500	\$1.2500	\$30.00
	Alt Bid: W6/K - - BLACK	4273		LONGSTRETH SPORTING GOODS	\$2.3900	\$2.3900	\$57.36
<b>Category Totals for selected items:</b>			<b>806.00</b>				<b>\$9,923.00</b>